2	15	5		
Form PT0	D-1595		νς, U.	S. DEl Pa
	1	٠, ډ	THE W	CORI
		kg ,		
		A .		

02-18-2005

To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademark				
10	.orney's Docket No.			
To the Honorable Comission of Patents and Trademark	cs. Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)			
thereof.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name of conveying party(ies): NEC Corporation	Name: Juniper Networks, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
☐ Yes ☒ No	Address: 1194 North Mathilda Avenue Sunnyvale, California 94089-1206			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other: Execution Date: January 17, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional numbers at	 tached? ⊠ Yes □ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 56			
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$2,240.00			
Name: Paul A. Harrity				
Address: HARRITY & SNYDER, L.L.P. 11240 Waples Mill Road Suite 300 Fairfax, Virginia 22030	Authorization to be charged to deposit account, if necessary.			
_	8. Deposit account number:			
CUSTOMER NUMBER: 44987	50-1070			
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document Paul A. Harrity Reg. No. 39,574 Name of Person Signing Signat	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true February 15, 2005 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,	and document: 4			
ARPENIAS	th required cover sheet information to:			
005 DBYRNE 00000224 09552608 U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office 20 th Street S.			

02/17/

01 FC:8021

2240.00 Wustomer Window, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Crystal Plaza Two, Lobby, Room 1B03 Arlington, Virginia 22202

Schedule A

US Patent Applications

Serial No.	Filing Date (Y/M/D)
09/522608	2000/3/10
09/977227	2001/10/16
09/727046	2000/11/30
09/743594	2001/1/11
09/567442	2002/7/8
09/733940	2000/12/12
09/332996	1999/6/15
09/324655	1999/6/3
09/473022	1999/12/28
09/506366	2000/2/18
09/598215	2000/6/21
09/939706	2001/8/28
09/404313	1999/9/24
09/406803	1999/9/28
09/558598	2000/4/26
09/676559	2000/10/2
09/752461	2001/1/3
09/825941	2001/4/5
09/924054	2001/8/8
09/966099	2001/10/1
09/974793	2001/10/12
09/899074	2001/7/6
10/153819	2002/5/24
10/160028	2002/6/4
10/795299	2004/3/9
10/795536	2004/3/9
09/816705	2001/3/23
09/797590	2001/3/5
09/729577	2000/12/4
09/820351	2001/3/29
09/829972	2001/4/11

U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Serial No.	Filing Date (Y/M/D)
09/858637	2001/5/17
09/929367	2001/8/15
09/866616	2001/5/30
10/066666	2002/2/6
10/173813	2002/6/19
10/227808	2002/8/27
09/718378	2000/11/24
09/615719	2000/7/13
09/784140	2001/2/16
09/760781	2001/1/17
09/946472	2001/9/6
10/266636	2002/10/9
09/545888	2000/4/7
09/945758	2001/9/5
10/038655	2002/1/8
10/188060	2002/7/3
10/755499	2004/1/12
09/576324	2000/5/22
09/512088	2000/2/24
09/931922	2001/8/20
09/901663	2001/7/11
09/589511	2000/6/8
09/861890	2001/5/22
09/955955	2001/9/20
10/098124	2002/3/15

Assignment

Whereas, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001, Japan, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of the pending applications listed on the attached Schedule A; and

Whereas, Juniper Networks, Inc., a U.S.A. corporation, having a place of business at 1194 North Mathilda Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089-1206, U.S.A., hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in said applications listed on the attached Schedule A;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the applications listed on the attached Schedule A, including continuations, divisions and reissues thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

Date: January 17, 2005

NEC Corporation

Title: Senior Manager,

Intellectual Asset Planning Division, Intellectual Asset Operations Unit

Witness:

Date: January 17, 2005

RECORDED: 02/15/2005